
o/c-

SN/JK/211/El-PMGPPRoO10113/ Mar'25 Eq IJI a5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

1. MrArunkumar,
S/o.Mohan,
No.24l18, TVK Skeet,
Perdmbur, Chennai - 600011

2. Mrs.Shashikala,

Wo.Mohan,
No.24l18, TVK Street,
Perambur, Chennai - 600011.

3. Mrs.Ezhilarasi,
D/o.Mohan,
No.24l18, TVK Street,
Perdmbur, Chennai - 600011.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borroweG and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS I5 WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.10,62,604/- as

on f2.07.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

73.07 -2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.15,29,952/- as 0n

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Arunkumar (Borrower), 2. Mrs.Shashikala,

3. Mrs.Ezhilarasi (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.37,66,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,3,76.600/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand six Hundred

only)

!E

1:+g14442995om I F: +9! ,t4 turr9 5O5O | (orporateOequit6.in I ,,r 
^,wequitalbank.com 

lToll Fre€: 18m l03 1222 | Ol.l No: 165191IN1983PLC025280

Equitas slnall Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s tloo[ Pha5e ll, Spencer Plaza. No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, ch€nnal Tamil Nadu, lndia 600002
3672862

BEYON D BAN KING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcer of rand and Buirding, bearing prot No.6 (southern portion) comprised in ord
S.No.142, Old R.S.N..748, as per patla New R.S.No.784l2, with an extent of 582 Sq.Ft., and along with
1/3rd common Passage of 54 sq.ft., (out of 162sq.ft.,) situated at Door No.24l18, Thir.v.K street, vysarpadi,
Perambur Village, perambur-purasawalkam Taluk, Chennai Distjct, and bounded on the;

North by : property Belongs to Mrs.Ranganayagi;

South by : property Belongs to Mrs.Kuppammal;

East by : property Belongs to Mr.Ganapathy Nayakar;
West by : Common passage and property Belongs to

Mr.Murugesa;

Measurement : Nil

Situated at within the sub-Registrahon District of Purasaiwalkam and Registration District of central chennai.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provrded rn
www.equibsbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Plae : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



Equr trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFOR,CEMENT) RULES, 20O2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules B & I of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Arunkumar,
S/o.Mohan,
No.24l18, TVK Street,
Perambur, Chennai - 600011.

2. Mrs.Shashikala,

Wo.l,1ohan,
No.24l18, TVK Street,
Perambur; Chennai - 600011.

3. Mrs.Ezhilarasi,
D/o.Mohan,
No.24l18, TVK Street,
Perambur, Chennai - 600011.

Loan Account No:- ELPMGPPR0010113

Claim Amount Due Rs.10,62,6041 as on

12.07.2023 with further interest from

L3,07.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.15,29,952/- as on

14-03-202s).

All Arat piece and parcel of land and Building, bearing Plot

No.6 (Southern Portion) Comprised in Old S.No.l42, Old

R.S.No.748, as per Patta New R.S.No.784/2, with an

extent of 582 Sq.Ft., and along with 1/3rd common

Passage of 54 Sq.ft., (out of 162sq.ft.,) Situated at Door

No.24l18, Thir.V.K Sheet, Vysarpadi, Perambur Village,

Perambur-Purasawalkam Talul Chennai Disuict, and

bounded on the;

North by : Property Belongs to Mrs.Ranganayagi;

South by : Property Belongs to Mrs.Kuppammal;

East by : Property Belongs to
Mr.Ganapathy Nayakar;

West by : Common Passage and Property B€longs to
lvlr.Murugesa;

Measurement: Nil.,

Situated at wathin

Purasaiwalkam and

Chennai.

the Sub-Registration

Registration District

District of
of Central

Togethcr with all buildings and sbucture attached to the

earth or permancntly fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to L7-O4'2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.37,66,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.3,76,600/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred

Only)

!?

t +91 ,t4 4299 5Om I F: +91 rl4 4299 5O5O I corporate€equita6.in | !^ \,w.equita5bank.com lToll Free: 18m 103 1222 | ON fio: l-651911N1993Ptc02s28o

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limit€d
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limhed)

4s Flool; Phase ll, Spener Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, TamilNadu, hdia _ @oo2

36728ti6
When you bonk r,vith us, you contribute towords o better society'BEYCN D BAN KING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS;

2

1 The auction sale will be ,On 
line E-Auction, Bidding through website h

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the websiteand Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and takinq Part in

Intending bidders sha' hord a variri digitar signature certificate and emair address, for detairs withregard to digrtat srgnature, ptease. contact cl India iri. 
- 
Lial,, 

,.prot 
No.68,3.dFloor-sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: rZzoOs. c;n-;i, pr"t"i.Jr" , Mobite 1 91 741B2BL7O.::':,*[,#:f.,::$;, +g,,zsrsatiiqii;L;,;'til:i", ;: rn@clindiacom &

n U

a co for detailed Terms
the E-auction saleproceedings.

4. Prospective bidders mav avail

ilfitl,tenrl;i:'1i+ft 
'4"#frqi"#jlJt:'il*.i-%it',ilr;,";

Email ld: tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com +9t729Lgal124l2s 
126),

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure onry in the prescribed format with rerevant debils.
6. Earnest Money Deposit (arDl;13113. Ouposited in favour of Lqurtas Sma[ Finance Bank Ltd..rhrough Erectronic mode (RrGS/NEFT) t" i"ait 

"i 
n.i"rri io.'loroooaorr2s, Equius smariFinance Bank Ltd, T. Nagaibranch, Bhaggy", G"l"rt",."tilir:"]l;,,- 600 017, rFSC Code: isrsoonrh;;?;:::"ll1l,ll:y _9. rE, tsazu a Road, r. Nasar, chennai

24-O4-2O25or by way,l9l901l 
before submrtting the brds oJllrne on or before 2.oo pM on

r.ta, payaure ii I[-r vr rranir(l Draft drawn in favor of rquitas i,nuiirr:ri;;"'ilil;

7' A copy of the bid form arono with onrine Transfer Detairs sha, be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitas Smal Finanie eanf LtO, ruo. ZOi, ry;;;ffi:Chennai - 600 OOZ, on or iiiore l.oo pM on 24-O4-202s. 
II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Satai,

8' The bid price to be submitted sha, be a-bove the Reserve p.cc and bidders sha, improve theirfurther offers in muttiptes of Rs.to,OOOf fnrp"", i"nJil";.ffir:,r).
9. The successful bidder shall hav

1,..::a,,p.,o 
j,i,"'," j;ili;;".f.::"rj,,,,,:'j:ii_f q{f#",Jru::lH!r#".;:[T#:Tl:rn the same mode as stipurated rn crause-6 uuou". *," uu[nlu oitn" pur.tur" price sha, have toi,""ii'L[1l;]ii6J:i:',"f,.fi"ff:-.$i,t!ru:]]i:i;#a 

",n", rt,ri"n *r,,.i, i!,i;
10 

*Xfl? g,$;:H;T:t'' bidder wirl be returned within 3 workins days rrom the crosure or ure

11. The sale is subject to confirmarion by the Bank. If the borrowers/co borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full belore date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



-3-
EqU! --trJ=

Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank'3 charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quatity and quantity
of the property before submittjng their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registation
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03 2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Prasanna I - Mobile No.9514100285

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menboned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rulc 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Ruies 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date flxed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorizcd Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : chennai
Date : 17.03.2025

EI

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited .rrtF 661F,e
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited) d O f 46 I O

/F Floor, Phase ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Ro.d, Annaglai, Chennai, TamilNadu, hdia'600002

r:+914442995000 | r:+9144429fijr'.16o I corporate€equh?s.in I wv'^v.equirasbank.@m lToll Free l80O 103 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN 1993PLc025280

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societ),



ftr24040t0871il

H- ffi]r$t B0 Et .i600mD

Cu:nter
Io:Ellll-dfiffiI,211 z/

[fl,

;
R

I

I

PIll:&0011, Pmrhr S.0

Fro:\E{hIESll P.769 lm U,AI.4

It:2frrs.86=1i.0
ht:0,100.ht:25.96Iar:3.?6.ht.Peid:0,00
(Irad or H. irdiapct.gor. in}

Oid fil0ft6606${Pir rsk -stev srtu} . .l

ftI?4rtm18lH

E $BrSI tr0 m {6$00li
lortter ]h:5, l8/0y?0h,11:s

ilo:ffi|il*,Al
PII{:6fi011, Per{hr S.0

Frn:lEIAIEIl P,769 lllh $A-AI.{

It:?04r,817.0
ht!0.{0,flt?5.?6Ter:3,96tht.P.id:0.00
<1n* gl H.idieFst.gsv.in)
Oirl lfi€d6686$fler mrf, 4iry g.*a\

RT?{0r001i4IH

H. tlEt$t tr! m (600mt>

PII{:lifr ll, Pera.hr S.0

Fra:l8flAlE l P,769 lltlA Sfl-AI,4
It:?oqB,E&17.0
ht:0.00,F|i:25.96Tu:3.96,ht.Piid!0.00
(Ira* dl H. iodirpGt.qor. tu)
Oirl 1&026d6868)flear .a5k -Stry Eife)

l-z


